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 Violation letter   

  Regd/Speed Post     

भारत सरकार /Government of India    

खान मं�ालय/Ministry of Mines 

भारतीय खान � यरूो/ Indian Bureau of Mines            

�े�ीय खान �नयं�क का काया�लय/Office of the Regional Controller of Mines 

 

Phone No.: (0832)- 2741757                                                              Opp.Old  R.T.O.’s Office, 

Fax No.    : (0832) –2741758                            P.O. FATORDA - 403602, 

E-Mail      : ro.goa@ibm.gov.in                            Margao-GOA 

File No:- KNT/BJP/LST-68/GOA                                                     Date:-   20.11.2020 

To,  

Smt V.S. Raikar, 

Lessee,Sulikeri Limetone and Dolomite Mine 

C/o Vijyalaxmi Jewellers, 

Vallabhai Chowk, Bagalkot district,Karnataka 

Pin No. 587101 

 

Sub :Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of 

your Sulikeri Limetone and Dolomite Mine, Area-10.60Ha, (M.L.No.2391), Smt V.S. Raikar 

situated in  Lokapur Village, Mudhol Taluka,Bagalkot-  District of Karnataka State. 

Sir/Madam, 

              On scrutiny of available Office record, it is observed that the following provision of 

Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 has been violated in your above mine.  

Rule                                      Nature of Violation observed 

11(1) The mine operations required to be carried out in accordance with the approved 

Mining plan/Modified Mining plan/RMP.  

As per the approved Modification of mining Plan(MMP) approved on dated 

04.04.2018; exploration of 04 nos. of Boreholes were proposed in the year 2018-

19. The same has already been pointed out by this office during the earlier 

inspection and communicated to you vide letter even nos. dated 16.12.2019 and 

29.01.2019. Subsequently, your reply were received on dated 20.01.2020 & 

27.02.2020, it was submitted that crops are standing in that area, therefore the 

exploration work will be carried out after harvesting the crops. However, it has 

observed that the  pointed out violations were not reported rectified so far.  

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence,               

punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR,  2017.  

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not 

found satisfactory. 
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04. You are advised to rectify the above violation immediately and intimate the position to this               

office within 45 (Fourty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.  

 

                                    Yours faithfully, 

 

                 (S.Prasad) 

         Deputy Controller of Mines   & OIC 

                                                                                                            Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

Copy forwarded to: -  

1. The Controller of Mines, SZ, Indian Bureau of Mines, Bengaluru. 

2. The Director, Directorate Mines and Geology, Govt.of Karnataka 49,  Khanij 

Bhavan,Race Course Road, Bengaluru. 

 

 

         (S.Prasad) 

         Deputy Controller of Mines & OIC    

                                                                                                     Indian Bureau of Mines 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


